File No.: C507 9000

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
CTF Systems Inc.	Name: 618935 British Columbia Ltd.		
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 900 - 200 Burrard Street		
	City: Vancouver		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Province: British Columbia		
Assignment	Country: Canada		
Security Agreement	Postal Code: V7X 1T2		
Other:	Additional name(s) attached? Yes No		
Execution Date: 2 February 2001			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Patent Application Serial No.(s): 09/138,826	Patent No.(s): 5,657,756; 6,370,414		
Additional numbers atta	ached? Tyes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: [3] 7. Total fee (37 CFR §1.21(h)) \$ 120		
Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala Attention: Gavin N. Manning			
Address: Suite 480—The Station 601 West Cordova Street			
Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6B 1G1	8. Deposit Account Number. 02-1037		
Tel.: (604) 669-3432 Fax: (604) 681-4081	(File two signed copies if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge a attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
Gavin N. Manning 8 November 2002			
Name of Person Signing Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]			
<u> </u>			

PATENT ASSIGNMENT (Jurisdictions other than Canada)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which the undersigned hereby acknowledges, CTF SYSTEMS INC. (the "Company") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to 618935 BRITISH COLUMBIA LTD. (the "Assignee"), whose registered office address is 900 - 200 Burrard Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7X 1T2, all right, title and interest for the United States, its territories and possessions, Europe, Japan and all other jurisdictions outside of Canada (a) in and to:

- (i) the invention relating to a method and system for obtaining higher order gradiometer measurements with lower order gradiometer as set forth in United States Patent Application Serial No. 476290 filed on June 7, 1995 and issued as United States Patent No. 5,657,756 on August 19, 1997 and issued in Europe and Japan; and
- (ii) the invention relating to a system and method for measuring, estimating and displaying RMS current density maps as set forth in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 60/072,340 filed on January 23, 1998; and
- (iii) the invention relating to a method for functional brain imaging from magnetoencephalographic data by estimation of source signal-to-noise ratio as set forth in the United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/138,826 filed on August 24, 1998.

(together, the "Inventions"); and (b) in and to the above United States Patent Applications and applications of other jurisdictions (other than Canada) (collectively, the "Applications") including any and all divisions or continuations thereof; and (c) in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of other jurisdictions (other than Canada) which may issue on any of the Applications or for the Inventions, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Company had this Assignment not been made.

The Company hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or its equivalent in other jurisdictions to issue any and all such Letters Patent to the Assignce, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

The Company warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that it has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The Company further covenants and agrees that at any time, upon request of the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the Company will provide all information known to it relating to the Inventions or Applications and that it will execute and deliver any papers, deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives to perfect title to the Inventions or the Applications, including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in the Assignee, its successors or assigns, or to assist the Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States and of other jurisdictions for the Inventions.

Document: 775744: 03 PATENT

REEL: 013231 FRAME: 0388

The Company hereby authorizes and directs its legal counsel to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or its equivalent in other jurisdictions for the recording of this Assignment.

DATED this Z day of February, 2001.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED in the presence of:

 $-1 \rightarrow \omega$

Witness

CTE SYSTEMS INC.

Bv.

ts: Tresiden7

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

We accept the above assignments and request that recording at the relevant Patent Office.

DATED this 2" day of February, 2001.

618935 BRITISH COLUMBIA LTD by

By: Bary Allen

Its: Pres & CEO.

- 2 -

OVEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAWYERS REGISTERED PATENT AND TRADEMARK AGENTS

PHONE: (604) 669-3432

480 - THE STATION 601 WEST CORDOVA STREET

FAX: (604) 681-4081

Vancouver, B.C., Canada

V6B 1G1

owgm@patentable.com www.patontable.com

LEASE QUOTE

OUR FILE NO.

C507 9000

8 November 2002

TRANSMITTAL SHEET

To:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Via Fax No. 703-306-5995

Washington, D.C.

20231

From:

Gavin N. Manning

Re:

Recordation of Assignment from CTF Systems Inc. to 618935 British Columbia

1. US Patent Application Serial No.: 09/138826

> Title: METHOD FOR FUNCTIONAL BRAIN **IMAGING** FROM MAGNETOENCEPHALOGRAPHIC DATA BY ESTIMATION OF SOURCE

SIGNAL-TO-NOISE RATIO

Filed: 24 August 1998

US Patent No.: 2..

5657756

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR OBTAINING HIGHER ORDER GRADIOMETER MEASUREMENTS WITH LOWER ORDER GRADIOMETERS

Issued: 19 August 1997

3. US Patent No.: 6370414

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING, ESTIMATING AND

DISPLAYING RMS CURRENT DENSITY MAPS

Issued: 9 April 2002

NO, OF PAGES INCLUDING THIS TRANSMITTAL SHEET: 6

Enclosures: Transmittal Sheet 1 page

Assignment Recordation Form Cover Sheet - 1 page(x2)

Assignment

2 pages

CONFIRMATION COPY: will follow by mail will follow by courier will NOT follow

IF TRANSMISSION PROBLEMS OCCUR, PLEASE CONTACT BRAD SHERBUCK AT (604) 669-3432 extn. 211

PLEASE NOTE: THIS TELECOPY IS DIRECTED IN CONFIDENCE SOLELY TO THE PERSON NAMED ABOVE. THE CONTENTS OF THIS TELECOPY MAY BE SUBJECT TO SOLICITOR-CLIENT PRIVILEGE. ALL RIGHTS TO THAT PRIVILEGE ARE EXPRESSLY CLAIMED AND NOT WAIVED. WE ARE AWARE THAT OCCASIONAL TRANSMISSION ERRORS OCCUR IN ROUTING TELECOPIED MESSAGES. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE, AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL TRANSMISSION TO US BY MAIL, OR DESTROY THE SAME, WITHOUT MAKING A COPY.

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this paper is being facsimile transmitted to the Patent and Trademark Office on 8 November, 2002.

Brad Sherbuck - Secretary to Gavin N. Manning

File No.: C507 9000 GNM/RAJ/bds

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

09/138826 US Patent Application Serial No.: 1.

IMAGING FROM BRAIN FUNCTIONAL FOR Title: METHOD MAGNETOENCEPHALOGRAPHIC DATA BY ESTIMATION OF SOURCE SIGNAL-TO-NOISE RATIO

Filed: 24 August 1998

5657756 IIS Patent No.: 2.

Title: METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR OBTAINING HIGHER ORDER MEASUREMENTS WITH LOWER ORDER GRADIOMETER GRADIOMETERS

Issued: 19 August 1997

6370414 3. US Patent No.:

Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MEASURING, ESTIMATING AND DISPLAYING RMS CURRENT DENSITY MAPS

Issued: 9 April 2002

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignment Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

Transmitted herewith is an Assignment together with a Recordation Form Cover

Sheet.

The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge the indicated fees (\$120.00) associated with this communication or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 02-1037.

> Respectfully submitted, OYEN WIGGS GREEN & MUTALA

By:

Manning

Registration No. 36,412

Date: 8 November 2002

Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala #480 - The Station 601 West Cordova Street Vancouver, B. C. Canada V6B 1G1

File No.: C507 9000

RECORDED: 11/08/2002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
CTF Systems Inc.	Name: 618935 F	British Columbia Ltd.	
Additional name(s) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 900 - 200) Burrard Street	
	City: Vancouv	er	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Province: British C	olumbia	
■ Assignment	Country: Canada		
Security Agreement Change of Name	*		
Other:	Postal Code: V7X 1T2		
Execution Date: 2 February 2001	Additional name(s) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	·		
Patent Application Serial No.(8): 09/138,826	Patent No.(s): 5,657,756; 6,370,414		
Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: [3]		
Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala Attention: Gavin N. Manning	7. Total fee (37 CFR §1.21(h)) \$ <u>120</u>		
Address: Suite 480—The Station 601 West Cordova Street			
Vancouver, British Columbia CANADA V6B 1G1	8. Deposit Account Number: 02-1037		
Tel.: (604) 669-3432 Fax: (604) 681-4081	(File two signed copies if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
Gavin N. Manning 8 November 2002 Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [5]			